 PROD 001
Nemko Norway Page 1/6
Nemko AS, Gaustadalléen 30, P.O. Box 73 Blindern, 0314 Oslo, Norway
TEL +47 22 96 03 30 FAX +47 22 96 05 50 EMAIL info@nemko.com
ENTERPRISE NUMBER NO974404532 nemko.com /no
[1] EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2] Equipment or Protected System Intended for use
in Potentially explosive atmospheres

intrinsically safe accessories for instance headset. The key switch device is incorporated in an
enclosure. All models are equipped with a microphone amplifier board.
Type Designations
AB12-13NXX-2, AB12-16NXX-2, AB12-16L, AB12-33NX, AB12-33L, AB12-34T, AB12-35T, AB12-36T,
AB12-DPEx.
Electrical Data
AB12-13NXX-2, AB12-16NXX-2, AB12-16L, AB12-33NX, AB12-33L and AB12-34T:
Maximum input voltage Ui=Uo: 9V
Maximum input power Pi=Po: 1,3W
Maximum internal capacitance Ci: 433nF
Maximum internal inductance Li: 0
Output voltage, current and power are equal to input voltage, current and power.
AB12-DPEx:
Maximum input voltage Ui=Uo: 9V
Maximum input power Pi=Po: 1,3W
Maximum internal capacitance Ci: 98nF
Maximum internal inductance Li: 0
Output voltage, current and power are equal to input voltage, current and power.
AB12-35T:
Maximum input voltage Ui=Uo: 9V
Maximum input power Pi=Po: 1,3W
Maximum internal capacitance Ci: 90nF
Maximum internal inductance Li: 0
Output voltage, current and power are equal to input voltage, current and power.
AB12-36T:
Maximum output voltage Uo: 6,51V
Maximum output current Io: 169mA
Maximum output power Po: 274mW
Maximum external capacitance Co: 300nF
Maximum external inductance Lo: 1,2mH
AB12-36T: The key switch can only be used together with Sepura STP8X series TETRA Radio certified
in Baseefa12ATEX0002X and in accordance to document SPR-DOC-04100 rev. 1, date 02/04/15.
ATEX certified accessories for instance headset must comply with the output parameters from the
keyswitch.
Ambient temperature:
-20°C to +40°C
Routine tests
N / A
Page 3/6
[16] Report No.  D0000819/5
Descriptive Documents
Name/Number  Rev. Date Title/Description  Sheets
AB12-13NXX-2
75146 A 30.11.2011 Connection drawing 13NNX-2 1
85013 A 05.05.2011 AB12 13 NNX-2 Keyswitch 1
75113 01 03.08.2011 8NX-J forsterkerkort. Forsterkerkort AB12/AB40 1
75130  19.01.2015 8NX-J FORSTERKERKORT COMBI 1
75130 C 04.12.2014 PCB 1
75138 A 14.06.2013 8NX-J FORSTERKERKORT Moddet 1
75138 A 26.04.2011 Forsterkerkort modifisert 1
75073 A 29.04.2011 Hus + Lokk 1
75075 A 26.03.2012 Hus + Lokk GRILON BM-15-2-EC 1
75137 A 05.05.2011 Spiralkabel komplett 13 NNX-2 1
75108 C 01.07.2014 United label general 1
75129 B 07.09.2012 Serial Number label 1
75127 C 27.01.2014 Nexus komplett TJT Plugg 1
75122 A 15.04.2011 PTT Bryter P8-9000040 1
75375 A 29.01.2018 *Hus + Lokk Alumide PA12-MED(Al) 1
AB12-16NXX-2
75142 A 30.11.2011 Connection drawing 16NX 1
85026 A 03.05.2011 AB12 16NX Keyswitch 1
75113 01 03.08.2011 8NX-J forsterkerkort. Forsterkerkort AB12/AB40 1
75130 C 19.01.2015 8NX-J FORSTERKERKORT COMBI 1
75130 C 04.12.2014 PCB 1
75073 A 29.04.2011 Hus + Lokk 1
75075 A 26.03.2012 Hus + Lokk GRILON BM-15-2-EC 1
75004 B 25.04.2012 Spiralkabel kompl. 16NX/L 1
75041 A 18.07.2011 Pluggkort 16NX-J AB12-16NXX-2 / L 1
75001 A 07.11.2011 PCB 16NX-J Pluggkort delvis 1
75001 A 18.04.2011 Pluggkort 16NX-J 1
75150 A 11.04.2012 Plugghus GP 900 maskinert 1
75108 C 01.07.2014 United label general 1
75129 B 07.09.2012 Serial Number label 1